TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM363636

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GRETAG-MACBETH HOLDING AG		07/24/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMAZYS HOLDING AG	
Street Address:	ALTHARDSTRASSE 70	
City:	REGENSDORF	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	8105	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1374605	COLOR-EYE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8607243397

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-275-6700

dewen@mccarter.com Email: David Ewen, Esq. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: McCarter & English LLP

Address Line 2: 185 Asylum Street

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David Ewen, Esq. SIGNATURE: /David Ewen/ 11/25/2015	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	97634-00053
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Ewen, Esq.
DATE SIGNED: 11/25/2015	SIGNATURE:	/David Ewen/
12.1.2.1	DATE SIGNED:	11/25/2015

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 005676 FRAME: 0227

900345443

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005676 FRAME: 0228

RECORDED: 11/25/2015